 #2 Chootoo Road, South Aranguez, San Juan, Trinidad
Downdraft Ventilators
Page 1
WARNING
READ AND SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS
WARNING
TO REDUCE THE RISK OF FIRE, ELECTRIC SHOCK, OR INJURY TO
PERSONS, OBSERVE THE FOLLOWING:

or metal tray, then turn off the burner. BE CAREFUL TO
PREVENT BURNS. If the flames do not go out immedi
ately, EVACUATE AND CALL THE FIRE DEPARTMENT.
2. NEVER PICK UP A FLAMING PAN - You may be burned.
3. DO NOT USE WATER, including wet dishcloths or towels
- a violent steam explosion will result.
4. Use an extinguisher ONLY if:
A. You know you have a Class ABC extinguisher, and you
already know how to operate it.
 B. The fire is small and contained in the area where it
started.
 C. The fire department is being called.
 D. You can fight the fire with your back to an exit.
a Based on “Kitchen Firesafety Tips” published by NFPA.
MODEL WIDTH BLOWER
RMDD3004 30" 500 cfm Internal
RMDD3604 36" 500 cfm Internal
RMDD4804 48" 500 cfm Internal
RMDD3004EX 30" Models 331H, 332H, 335, 336 HLB3, HLB6, HLB9, and HLB11 External (purchase separately)
RMDD3604EX 36" Models 331H, 332H, 335, 336 HLB3, HLB6, HLB9, and HLB11 External (purchase separately)
RMDD4804EX 48" Models 331H, 332H, 335, 336 HLB3, HLB6, HLB9, and HLB11 External (purchase separately)
WARNING - To reduce the risk of burns or ignition of clothing by reaching across burners, the downdraft remote control MUST
be mounted in the countertop - at least 4" from the burners. See "INSTALL COOKTOP" section on page 8.
!
INSTALLER: